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Landesmeisterschaft DG 1+2

05.07.2008 Celle / Scheuen

D.6 Dienstgewehr 1
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40
41
42
43
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54
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57
58
59

SLG Nordlichter-Friesland
SLG Bad Gandersheim
SLG Dorfmark e.V.
SLG Peine e.V.
SLG Wilhelmshaven
SLG Halsbek
SLG Harlingerland
SLG Halsbek
SLG Oppershausen
SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf
SLG Gifhorner Welfen
SLG Harlingerland
SLG Gifhorner Welfen
SLG Hameln
SLG NATO Shooting Team North
SLG Gifhorner Welfen
SLG Harlingerland
SLG Dorfmark e.V.
SLG Peine Süd
SLG Milit.Sch.Cl.Munster e.V.
SLG Stade-Hagen
SLG Meppen
SLG Gifhorner Welfen
SLG Geest e.V.
SLG Hameln
SLG Bad Gandersheim
SLG Harlingerland
SLG Bad Gandersheim
SLG NATO Shooting Team North
SLG NATO Shooting Team North
SLG Peine Süd
SLG Geest e.V.
SLG Stade-Hagen
SLG Dorfmark e.V.
SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf
SLG Dorfmark e.V.
SLG Gifhorner Welfen
SLG Meppen
SLG Harlingerland
SLG Geest e.V.
SLG Gifhorner Welfen
SLG Dorfmark e.V.
SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e.V.
SLG Nordlichter-Friesland
SLG Milit.Sch.Cl.Munster e.V.
SLG Meppen
SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf
SLG Halsbek
SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e.V.
SLG Göttingen e.V.
SLG Big Bore Shooters e.V.
SLG Dorfmark e.V.
SLG Milit.Sch.Cl.Munster e.V.
SLG Milit.Sch.Cl.Munster e.V.
SLG Oppershausen
SLG Wilhelmshaven
SLG Oppershausen
SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e.V.
SLG Göttingen e.V.

187
185
185
184
182
182
182
181
181
180
180
179
176
176
176
175
174
174
174
174
173
173
172
172
172
172
171
169
169
169
168
168
167
167
165
163
162
162
161
161
160
160
160
160
159
159
159
158
158
158
157
157
157
155
154
154
152
152
151

Einzelwertung

26829
36056
10849
32750
2387
22294
8079
12656
31376
29488
21679
15794
25930
1049
3027
38176
11659
17243
18150
16927
34956
29581
22690
31508
20980
36100
11887
36099
1772
1240
28809
38446
39723
5946
29424
4532
18091
2446
4875
37946
37975
17324
26865
32175
4371
28733
8787
33041
34661
29456
912
19812
9964
7930
16170
5962
13903
30247
2605

Platz Name, Vorname Mitgl.Nr. SLG/ Team Gesamt

Klein, Michael
Sporleder, Kai
Rabbe, Heinz Dieter
Beimes, Manfred
Dörrer, Peter
Batzer, Achim
Ibelings, Günter
Birkner, Jürgen
Markwort, Michael
Sauerbier, Mirko
Klein, Erwin
Gerdes, Heinz Bernhard
Neubert, Rainer Onni
Ahlswede, Karl Heinz
Cronenberg, Tim
Geisler, Waldemar
Steffens, Michael
Rabbe, Waltraut
Moldenhauer, Rainer
Wohl, Erik
Jeep, Jens-Uwe
Sarrach, Thorsten
Heese, Manfred
Nachtigall, Frank
Heise, Thorsten
Fromme, Asta
Piech, Janusz Jerzy
Fromme, Ralf
Heyer, Dietrich
Vollert, Manfred
Schlesier, Peter
Scheer, Daniel
Zeller, Jürgen
Penkwitz, Lothar
Lorek, Matthias
Bening, Rolf
Hibben, Andreas
Heuser, Godehard
Kutsch, Hans
Brinkmann, Steffen
Kuhnke, Norbert
Dembski, Rolf-Dieter
Paterok, Hartmut
Kube, Ansas
Maynard, Roland
Lies, Stefan
Kreft, Karl-Heinz
Stadler, Ernst Norbert
Böttcher, Nils
Washausen, Gerald
Hinz, Harald
Koslowski, Joachim
Steiner, Maxemilian
Korbella, Hans-Jürgen
Schnittger, Hans-Joachim
Thomas, Achim
Dannheim, Detlef
Ernst, Ralf- Rafael
Lehmann, Uwe



Landesmeisterschaft DG 1+2

05.07.2008 Celle / Scheuen

D.6 Dienstgewehr 1

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

SLG Göttingen e.V.
SLG Nordlichter-Friesland
SLG Dorfmark e.V.
SLG Geest e.V.
SLG Schaumburg
SLG Nordlichter-Friesland
SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf
SLG Göttingen e.V.
SLG Stade-Hagen
SLG Dorfmark e.V.
SLG Schaumburg
SLG Stade-Hagen
SLG Oppershausen
SLG Oppershausen
SLG Harlingerland
SLG Meppen
SLG Nordlichter-Friesland
SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e.V.
SLG Big Bore Shooters e.V.
SLG Meppen
SLG Stade-Hagen
SLG Hameln
SLG Stade-Hagen
SLG Schaumburg
SLG Milit.Sch.Cl.Munster e.V.
SLG Göttingen e.V.
SLG Harlingerland
SLG Stade-Hagen
SLG Hannover-Stadt
SLG Schaumburg
SLG Wilhelmshaven
SLG Hameln
SLG Oppershausen

151
151
149
140
140
139
139
137
134
133
133
128
128
125
121
120
117
112
112
112
111
110
109
106
103
101

95
94
85
76
72
55
54

Einzelwertung

28924
27008
35540
38017
27886
14979
38319
10474
37354
38021
32904
36942
13908
13902
31794
35155
23625
31992
30774
2447
10660
35421
38681
40598
37397
36682
9905
37371
22369
33119
32142
557
39100

Endergebnis

06.07.2008

Platz Name, Vorname Mitgl.Nr. SLG/ Team Gesamt

Ansorge, Mario
Ulbrich, Helmut
Bening, Martina
Henne, Manfred
Halanke, Maximilian
Kerausch, Kurt
Schiewek, Gerhard
Baumann, Wilhelm
Barnert, Stephan
Giese, Georg
Menger, Lothar
Brandt, Klaus
Fieker, Karl Heinz
Abraham, Kurt
Hirche, Werner
Listl, Thomas
Winter, Friedrich
Weber, Benno
Sump, Uwe
Thiemann, Ronald
Müller, Jens
Trampe, Rudolf
Lenser, Hendrik
Hegerhorst, Frank
Schulz, René
Moll, Daniel
Paduch, Ulrich W.
Hildebrand, Michael
Koßmehl, Hans-Dieter
Siekmann, Hans
Hesse, Hanns-Joachim
Sander, Hendrik
Markwort, Manfred



Landesmeisterschaft DG 1+2

05.07.2008 Celle / Scheuen

D.6 Dienstgewehr 1
Mannschaftswertung

SLG Harlingerland   1
 Kutsch, Hans
 Ibelings, Günter
 Piech, Janusz Jerzy
 Gerdes, Heinz Bernhard

SLG Bad Gandersheim
 Sporleder, Kai
 Fromme, Asta
 Fromme, Ralf

SLG Dorfmark e.V. 1
 Rabbe, Heinz Dieter
 Rabbe, Waltraut
 Bening, Rolf
 Bening, Martina

SLG Halsbek
 Batzer, Achim
 Birkner, Jürgen
 Stadler, Ernst Norbert

SLG Gifhorner Welfen 1
 Hibben, Andreas
 Klein, Erwin
 Neubert, Rainer Onni

SLG NATO Shooting Team North
 Vollert, Manfred
 Cronenberg, Tim
 Heyer, Dietrich

SLG Gifhorner Welfen 2
 Heese, Manfred
 Geisler, Waldemar
 Kuhnke, Norbert

SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf 1
 Sauerbier, Mirko
 Lorek, Matthias
 Kreft, Karl-Heinz
 Schiewek, Gerhard

SLG Geest e.V.
 Brinkmann, Steffen
 Scheer, Daniel
 Henne, Manfred
 Nachtigall, Frank

SLG Nordlichter-Friesland
 Klein, Michael
 Ulbrich, Helmut
 Kerausch, Kurt
 Kube, Ansas

SLG Meppen
 Sarrach, Thorsten
 Heuser, Godehard
 Thiemann, Ronald

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

532

526

522

521

518

514

507

504

501

498

494

4875
8079
11887
15794

36056
36100
36099

10849
17243
4532
35540

22294
12656
33041

18091
21679
25930

1240
3027
1772

22690
38176
37975

29488
29424
8787
38319

37946
38446
38017
31508

26829
27008
14979
32175

29581
2446
2447

Mitgl.Nr.



Landesmeisterschaft DG 1+2

05.07.2008 Celle / Scheuen

D.6 Dienstgewehr 1
Mannschaftswertung

SLG Milit.Sch.Cl.Munster e.V.
 Korbella, Hans-Jürgen
 Maynard, Roland
 Steiner, Maxemilian
 Wohl, Erik

SLG Dorfmark e.V. 2
 Penkwitz, Lothar
 Dembski, Rolf-Dieter
 Giese, Georg
 Koslowski, Joachim

SLG Stade-Hagen 1
 Jeep, Jens-Uwe
 Zeller, Jürgen
 Brandt, Klaus
 Müller, Jens

SLG Oppershausen 1
 Markwort, Michael
 Schnittger, Hans-Joachim
 Fieker, Karl Heinz

SLG Hameln
 Ahlswede, Karl Heinz
 Trampe, Rudolf
 Sander, Hendrik
 Heise, Thorsten

SLG Göttingen e.V.
 Washausen, Gerald
 Lehmann, Uwe
 Baumann, Wilhelm
 Moll, Daniel

SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e.V.
 Paterok, Hartmut
 Böttcher, Nils
 Weber, Benno

SLG Wilhelmshaven 1
 Dörrer, Peter
 Hesse, Hanns-Joachim
 Thomas, Achim

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

490

484

468

463

458

446

430

408

7930
4371
9964
16927

5946
17324
38021
19812

34956
39723
36942
10660

31376
16170
13908

1049
35421
557
20980

29456
2605
10474
36682

26865
34661
31992

2387
32142
5962

Mitgl.Nr.



Landesmeisterschaft DG 1+2

05.07.2008 Celle / Scheuen

D.6 Dienstgewehr 1
Mannschaftswertung

Endergebnis

06.07.2008

SLG Harlingerland 2
 Steffens, Michael
 Hirche, Werner
 Paduch, Ulrich W.

SLG Schaumburg
 Halanke, Maximilian
 Menger, Lothar
 Hegerhorst, Frank
 Siekmann, Hans

SLG Stade-Hagen 2
 Barnert, Stephan
 Lenser, Hendrik
 Hildebrand, Michael

SLG Oppershausen 2
 Markwort, Manfred
 Dannheim, Detlef
 Abraham, Kurt

20

21

22

23

390

379

337

331

11659
31794
9905

27886
32904
40598
33119

37354
38681
37371

39100
13903
13902

Mitgl.Nr.



Landesmeisterschaft DG 1+2

05.07.2008 Celle / Scheuen

D.7 Dienstgewehr 2

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

SLG Wilhelmshaven
SLG Gifhorner Welfen
SLG Nordlichter-Friesland
SLG Gifhorner Welfen
SLG Dorfmark e.V.
SLG Halsbek
SLG Gifhorner Welfen
SLG Harlingerland
SLG NATO Shooting Team North
SLG NATO Shooting Team North
SLG Harlingerland
SLG Peine e.V.
SLG Gifhorner Welfen
SLG Hameln
SLG Harlingerland
SLG Peine Süd
SLG NATO Shooting Team North
SLG Bad Gandersheim
SLG Hameln
SLG Nordlichter-Friesland
SLG Halsbek
SLG Milit.Sch.Cl.Munster e.V.
SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf
SLG Dorfmark e.V.
SLG Gifhorner Welfen
SLG Dorfmark e.V.
SLG Göttingen e.V.
SLG Göttingen e.V.
SLG Bad Gandersheim
SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf
SLG Milit.Sch.Cl.Munster e.V.
SLG Meppen
SLG Dorfmark e.V.
SLG Bad Gandersheim
SLG Meppen
SLG Stade-Hagen
SLG Dorfmark e.V.
SLG Dorfmark e.V.
SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf
SLG Harlingerland
SLG Milit.Sch.Cl.Munster e.V.
SLG Nordlichter-Friesland
SLG Gifhorner Welfen
SLG Stade-Hagen
SLG Göttingen e.V.
SLG Harlingerland
SLG Hameln
SLG Nordlichter-Friesland
SLG Halsbek
SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf
SLG Stade-Hagen
SLG Harlingerland
SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e.V.
SLG Milit.Sch.Cl.Munster e.V.
SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e.V.
SLG Stade-Hagen
SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e.V.
SLG Göttingen e.V.
SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e.V.

175
174
171
168
167
164
163
162
162
160
159
158
158
156
154
154
151
150
150
149
149
149
148
146
145
142
142
141
140
136
135
135
132
132
127
127
125
124
122
121
120
119
119
117
114
113
109
109
104
104
102

99
98
97
86
72
68
66
62

Einzelwertung

2387
21679
26829
18091
10849
12656
38176
8079
1772
1240
15794
32750
22690
20980
11887
28809
3027
36099
1049
32175
22294
16927
8787
4532
25930
35540
29456
10474
36056
29488
9964
28733
19812
36100
2446
39723
5946
17243
38319
11659
4371
14979
37975
34956
2605
4875
557
23625
33041
29424
36942
9905
34661
37397
30247
38681
26865
36682
31992

Platz Name, Vorname Mitgl.Nr. SLG/ Team Gesamt

Dörrer, Peter
Klein, Erwin
Klein, Michael
Hibben, Andreas
Rabbe, Heinz Dieter
Birkner, Jürgen
Geisler, Waldemar
Ibelings, Günter
Heyer, Dietrich
Vollert, Manfred
Gerdes, Heinz Bernhard
Beimes, Manfred
Heese, Manfred
Heise, Thorsten
Piech, Janusz Jerzy
Schlesier, Peter
Cronenberg, Tim
Fromme, Ralf
Ahlswede, Karl Heinz
Kube, Ansas
Batzer, Achim
Wohl, Erik
Kreft, Karl-Heinz
Bening, Rolf
Neubert, Rainer Onni
Bening, Martina
Washausen, Gerald
Baumann, Wilhelm
Sporleder, Kai
Sauerbier, Mirko
Steiner, Maxemilian
Lies, Stefan
Koslowski, Joachim
Fromme, Asta
Heuser, Godehard
Zeller, Jürgen
Penkwitz, Lothar
Rabbe, Waltraut
Schiewek, Gerhard
Steffens, Michael
Maynard, Roland
Kerausch, Kurt
Kuhnke, Norbert
Jeep, Jens-Uwe
Lehmann, Uwe
Kutsch, Hans
Sander, Hendrik
Winter, Friedrich
Stadler, Ernst Norbert
Lorek, Matthias
Brandt, Klaus
Paduch, Ulrich W.
Böttcher, Nils
Schulz, René
Ernst, Ralf- Rafael
Lenser, Hendrik
Paterok, Hartmut
Moll, Daniel
Weber, Benno



Landesmeisterschaft DG 1+2

05.07.2008 Celle / Scheuen

D.7 Dienstgewehr 2

60
61
62
63

SLG Stade-Hagen
SLG Wilhelmshaven
SLG Meppen
SLG Dorfmark e.V.

60
48
26
23

Einzelwertung

10660
32142
2447
38021

Endergebnis

06.07.2008

Platz Name, Vorname Mitgl.Nr. SLG/ Team Gesamt

Müller, Jens
Hesse, Hanns-Joachim
Thiemann, Ronald
Giese, Georg



Landesmeisterschaft DG 1+2

05.07.2008 Celle / Scheuen

D.7 Dienstgewehr 2
Mannschaftswertung

SLG Gifhorner Welfen 1
 Hibben, Andreas
 Klein, Erwin
 Neubert, Rainer Onni

SLG Harlingerland
 Kutsch, Hans
 Ibelings, Günter
 Piech, Janusz Jerzy
 Gerdes, Heinz Bernhard

SLG NATO Shooting Team North
 Vollert, Manfred
 Cronenberg, Tim
 Heyer, Dietrich

SLG Dorfmark e.V. 1
 Rabbe, Heinz Dieter
 Rabbe, Waltraut
 Bening, Rolf
 Bening, Martina

SLG Gifhorner Welfen 2
 Heese, Manfred
 Geisler, Waldemar
 Kuhnke, Norbert

SLG Nordlichter-Friesland
 Klein, Michael
 Kerausch, Kurt
 Kube, Ansas

SLG Bad Gandersheim
 Sporleder, Kai
 Fromme, Asta
 Fromme, Ralf

SLG Halsbek
 Batzer, Achim
 Birkner, Jürgen
 Stadler, Ernst Norbert

SLG Hameln
 Ahlswede, Karl Heinz
 Sander, Hendrik
 Heise, Thorsten

SLG SSG  Fliegerhorst Wunstorf
 Sauerbier, Mirko
 Lorek, Matthias
 Kreft, Karl-Heinz
 Schiewek, Gerhard

SLG Milit.Sch.Cl.Munster e.V.
 Maynard, Roland
 Steiner, Maxemilian
 Wohl, Erik

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

487

475

473

455

440

439

422

417

415

406

404

18091
21679
25930

4875
8079
11887
15794

1240
3027
1772

10849
17243
4532
35540

22690
38176
37975

26829
14979
32175

36056
36100
36099

22294
12656
33041

1049
557
20980

29488
29424
8787
38319

4371
9964
16927

Mitgl.Nr.



Landesmeisterschaft DG 1+2

05.07.2008 Celle / Scheuen

D.7 Dienstgewehr 2
Mannschaftswertung

Endergebnis

06.07.2008

SLG Göttingen e.V.
 Washausen, Gerald
 Lehmann, Uwe
 Baumann, Wilhelm
 Moll, Daniel

SLG Stade-Hagen
 Jeep, Jens-Uwe
 Zeller, Jürgen
 Brandt, Klaus
 Müller, Jens

SLG Meppen
 Heuser, Godehard
 Thiemann, Ronald
 Lies, Stefan

SLG Dorfmark e.V. 2
 Penkwitz, Lothar
 Giese, Georg
 Koslowski, Joachim

SLG Sportschützenverein Osning e.V.
 Paterok, Hartmut
 Böttcher, Nils
 Weber, Benno

12

13

14

15

16

397

346

288

280

228

29456
2605
10474
36682

34956
39723
36942
10660

2446
2447
28733

5946
38021
19812

26865
34661
31992

Mitgl.Nr.


